
Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Season Results ( May 27, 2022)

Overall record: 18-10  • SEC: 6-7  • Region: 1-0  • Home: 12-2  • Away: 3-7  • Neutral: 3-1
vs National ranked: 6-8  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall SEC Nation Region
Sept. 17, 2021 Furman Fall Classic
Oct 8, 2021 June Stewart Invitational
Oct 23, 2021 ITA Regionals
Oct 31, 2021 Tennessee Fall invite
1/15/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 1 9:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/16/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 2 8:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/17/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 3 8:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley L 0-4 0-1 0-0
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego W 4-1 1-1 0-0
Jan 26, 2022 NORTHWESTERN W 5-2 2-1 0-0
Jan 21, 2022 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 7-0 3-1 0-0
Feb 04, 2022 EAST TENNESSEE STATE W 5-2 4-1 0-0
Feb 04, 2022 NORTH ALABAMA W 7-0 5-1 0-0
Feb 06, 2022 LOUISVILLE W 6-1 6-1 0-0
Feb 27, 2022 WOFFORD W 6-1 7-1 0-0 #21
Feb 27, 2022 BELMONT W 7-0 8-1 0-0 #21

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn L 3-4 8-2 0-1 #22
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama L 2-5 8-3 0-2 #22
* Mar 11, 2022 ARKANSAS L 3-4 8-4 0-3
* Mar 13, 2022 MIZZOU W 5-1 9-4 1-3
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M L 1-6 9-5 1-4
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU L 3-4 9-6 1-5 #44
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky W 6-1 10-6 2-5 #47
* Apr 01, 2022 SOUTH CAROLINA W 4-3 11-6 3-5
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 FLORIDA GATORS L 1-6 11-7 3-6

Apr 03, 2022 TENNESSEE STATE W 3-0 12-7 3-6
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee W 5-2 13-7 4-6 #39

* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia L 3-4 13-8 4-7 #39
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 5-1 14-8 5-7 #36
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 OLE MISS W 4-1 15-8 6-7 #36

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss W 4-2 16-8 6-7 #31
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M L 2-4 16-9 6-7 #31
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier W 4-0 17-9 6-7 #30
May 08 at #10 Ohio State W 4-2 18-9 6-7 #30
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M L 0-4 18-10 6-7
May 24, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)
May 25, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)
May 26, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Season Statistics ( May 27, 2022)

Overall record: 18-10  • SEC: 6-7  • Region: 1-0  • Home: 12-2  • Away: 3-7  • Neutral: 3-1
vs National ranked: 6-8  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Marcella Cruz 23-15 13-9 10-6 5-5 --- --- 3-0 8-8 2-1 --- 1-1 0-0 L1 2-4
Dasha Kourkina 30-9 20-2 10-7 9-2 --- --- --- 1-0 9-0 10-2 1-0 0-0 W11 7-0
Anessa Lee 23-15 15-10 8-5 6-7 2-3 11-5 2-2 --- --- --- 5-7 0-0 L2 4-4
Yufei Long 12-12 5-7 7-5 2-4 --- 2-0 2-6 1-1 --- --- 0-3 0-0 L1 3-6
MaryAnn Rompf 8-7 3-0 5-7 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0 W3 5-5
Anna Ross 14-14 8-12 6-2 3-7 8-12 --- --- --- --- --- 5-8 0-0 L6 2-7
Holly Staff 22-12 13-6 9-6 8-3 --- 4-2 7-2 2-2 --- --- 5-5 0-0 W1 6-2
Amy Stevens 22-13 16-7 6-6 7-6 --- --- --- 3-0 7-6 6-1 0-1 0-0 W5 7-1
Totals 154-97 93-53 61-44 40-34 10-15 17-7 14-10 15-11 18-7 19-3 17-25 0-0
Percentage .614 .637 .581 .541 .400 .708 .583 .577 .720 .864 .405 .000

vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Marcella Cruz/Holly Staff 4-3 1-2 3-1 0-2 --- 1-2 --- 0-1 0-0 L2 4-3
MaryAnn Rompf/Anna Ross 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2
Anessa Lee/Yufei Long 5-2 2-1 3-1 0-0 --- 1-1 1-0 0-0 0-0 L1 5-2
Dasha Kourkina/Amy Stevens 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 3-3
Yufei Long/MaryAnn Rompf 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1
Marcella Cruz/Anessa Lee 4-6 2-6 2-0 0-5 0-1 2-5 --- 0-2 0-0 L1 4-6
Anna Ross/Holly Staff 12-5 8-2 4-3 2-0 8-2 --- --- 4-2 0-0 L1 8-2
Marcella Cruz/MaryAnn Rompf 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
MaryAnn Rompf/Amy Stevens 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1
Marcella Cruz/Dasha Kourkina 4-3 1-2 3-1 0-1 --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L2 4-3
Anessa Lee/Holly Staff 6-3 1-2 5-1 1-2 --- 1-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 6-3
Yufei Long/Amy Stevens 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2
Dasha Kourkina/MaryAnn Rompf 12-6 9-6 3-0 4-2 --- 1-1 8-5 0-0 0-0 L1 4-6
Marcella Cruz/Amy Stevens 4-5 3-4 1-1 1-2 1-0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 W2 4-5
Dasha Kourkina/Anna Ross 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Marcella Cruz/Yufei Long 3-1 2-1 1-0 0-0 1-0 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 3-1
Dasha Kourkina/Anessa Lee 2-1 1-1 1-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1
Anessa Lee/Anna Ross 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 --- --- 0-1 0-0 L2 2-2
Anna Ross/Amy Stevens 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Yufei Long/Anna Ross 4-3 4-3 0-0 3-3 4-3 --- --- 1-3 0-0 W1 4-3
Anessa Lee/Amy Stevens 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Holly Staff/Amy Stevens 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Yufei Long/Holly Staff 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Totals 74-53 39-35 35-18 14-21 17-8 9-15 13-12 5-9 0-0
Percentage .583 .527 .660 .400 .680 .375 .520 .357 .000



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Season Statistics ( May 27, 2022)

Date Opponent Score Overall SEC Nat'l Reg'l
Sept. 17, 2021 Furman Fall Classic
Oct 8, 2021 June Stewart Invitational
Oct 23, 2021 ITA Regionals
Oct 31, 2021 Tennessee Fall invite
1/15/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 1 9:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/16/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 2 8:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
1/17/2022 Miami Spring Invite Day 3 8:00 am (Coral Gables, Fla.)
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley L 0-4 0-1 0-0
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego W 4-1 1-1 0-0
Jan 26, 2022 NORTHWESTERN W 5-2 2-1 0-0
Jan 21, 2022 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 7-0 3-1 0-0
Feb 04, 2022 EAST TENNESSEE STATE W 5-2 4-1 0-0
Feb 04, 2022 NORTH ALABAMA W 7-0 5-1 0-0
Feb 06, 2022 LOUISVILLE W 6-1 6-1 0-0
Feb 27, 2022 WOFFORD W 6-1 7-1 0-0 #21
Feb 27, 2022 BELMONT W 7-0 8-1 0-0 #21

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn L 3-4 8-2 0-1 #22
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama L 2-5 8-3 0-2 #22
* Mar 11, 2022 ARKANSAS L 3-4 8-4 0-3
* Mar 13, 2022 MIZZOU W 5-1 9-4 1-3
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M L 1-6 9-5 1-4
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU L 3-4 9-6 1-5 #44
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky W 6-1 10-6 2-5 #47
* Apr 01, 2022 SOUTH CAROLINA W 4-3 11-6 3-5
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 FLORIDA GATORS L 1-6 11-7 3-6

Apr 03, 2022 TENNESSEE STATE W 3-0 12-7 3-6
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee W 5-2 13-7 4-6 #39

* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia L 3-4 13-8 4-7 #39
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 5-1 14-8 5-7 #36
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 OLE MISS W 4-1 15-8 6-7 #36

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss W 4-2 16-8 6-7 #31
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M L 2-4 16-9 6-7 #31
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier W 4-0 17-9 6-7 #30
May 08 at #10 Ohio State W 4-2 18-9 6-7 #30
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M L 0-4 18-10 6-7
May 24, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)
May 25, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)
May 26, 2022 NCAA Doubles Championships  (Champaign, Ill.)

vs ranked
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Anessa Lee 19-15 8-13 11-2 2-9 2-3 4-9 2-1 0-3 0-0
Yufei Long 17-9 10-6 7-3 5-4 5-3 3-2 2-1 1-3 0-0
Holly Staff 23-12 11-7 12-5 4-5 8-2 3-4 0-1 4-3 0-0
Anna Ross 20-13 15-7 5-6 6-5 15-7 --- --- 5-6 0-0
Dasha Kourkina 21-14 11-9 10-5 4-3 --- 1-1 10-8 0-0 0-0
Marcella Cruz 19-19 9-15 10-4 1-10 2-1 5-10 2-4 0-3 0-0
Amy Stevens 12-13 5-7 7-6 2-4 2-0 1-3 2-4 0-0 0-0
MaryAnn Rompf 17-11 9-6 8-5 4-2 --- 1-1 8-5 0-0 0-0
Totals 74-53 39-35 35-18 14-21 17-8 9-15 13-12 5-9 0-0
Percentage .583 .527 .660 .400 .680 .375 .520 .357 .000



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Team Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley L 0-4 . . L L L u . L L

Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego W 4-1 W W u L W u L W W

Jan 26, 2022 NORTHWESTERN W 5-2 W W W L L W W L W

Jan 21, 2022 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 7-0 W W W W W W W W .

Feb 04, 2022 EAST TENNESSEE STATE W 5-2 W L L W W W W W W

Feb 04, 2022 NORTH ALABAMA W 7-0 W W W W W W W W W

Feb 06, 2022 LOUISVILLE W 6-1 W W W W W W W L L

Feb 27, 2022 WOFFORD W 6-1 L W W W W W W L W

Feb 27, 2022 BELMONT W 7-0 W W W W W W W L W

* Mar 4, 2022. at #11 Auburn L 3-4 W W L L W L L u L

* Mar 6, 2022. at #41 Alabama L 2-5 L L L L L W W W L

* Mar 11, 2022 ARKANSAS L 3-4 L W L W L W L L L

* Mar 13, 2022 MIZZOU W 5-1 L W W W W . W L W

* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M L 1-6 L L L L W L L L u

* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU L 3-4 L W L W L W W L L

* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky W 6-1 W W W W L W W u W

* Apr 01, 2022 SOUTH CAROLINA W 4-3 L L W W W W L L W

* Apr 03, 2022 #16 FLORIDA GATORS L 1-6 L L L L L W L L W

Apr 03, 2022 TENNESSEE STATE W 3-0 u u u W W .d W W .d

%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee W 5-2 W L W W W W u L L

* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia L 3-4 L Wr W L W L W L L

* Apr 15, 2022 #67 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 5-1 L W W u W W W L W

* Apr 17, 2022 #47 OLE MISS W 4-1 L W u W u W L W W

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss W 4-2 L W W L W u W W L

Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M L 2-4 L L u L W W L u L

May 07, 2022 vs Xavier W 4-0 u u W u W W W W L

May 08...... at #10 Ohio State W 4-2 L W L W u W W u W

5/14/2022... at #7 Texas A&M L 0-4 L u L L u u u L L



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Marcella Cruz
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs North Carolina t-1 Carson Tanguilig Lost 1-6, 2-6
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Elise Mills Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-3 Callie Creath Won 6-3, 6-4
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Ashley Yeah Lost 4-6, 1-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Iowa State t-2 Christin Hsieh Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-4
Oct 8, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Fiona Arrese Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs East Tennessee State t-1 Alejandra Morales Won 6-4, 7-5
Oct 23, 2021 vs Belmont t-2 Anastasiya Zholdakov Won 6-4, 7-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Carlota Molina Won 6-2, 6-3
Oct 23, 2021 vs Tennessee t-4 Rebeka Mertena Lost 6-4, 6-7, 2-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Josie Frazier Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-2
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Casie Wooten Won 6-2, 6-0
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Elza Tomase Lost 6-2, 4-6, 3-6
1/15/2022 vs Miami Diana Khodan Won 6-4, 6-1
1/16/2022 vs Texas Kylie Collins (40/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
1/17/2022 vs NC State Sophie Abrams Won 6-3, 6-3
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 5 Katja Wiersholm Lost 0-6, 0-6
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 5 Claudia de las Heras Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-3
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 4 Sydney Pratt Lost 2-6, 5-7
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 4 Zani Barnard Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 5 Daniela Rivera Won 6-0, 6-3
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 3 Sydney Flesch Won 6-4, 6-4
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 4 Sasha Gorchanyuk Won 6-4, 6-0
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 3 Lilie Steryous Won 6-0, 6-0
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 3 Peyton Lee Won 6-0, 6-1

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 4 Adeline Flach Lost 6-7 (3-7), 2-6
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 4 Anna Parkhomenko Lost 1-6, 4-6
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 4 Emelie Schwarte Won 6-4, 6-2
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 4 Jayci Goldsmith Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 4 Taylor Bridges Won 6-4, 6-4
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 4 Lidia Gonzalez Won 6-2, 6-2
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 4 Elise Mills (86/-) Won 6-2, 6-4
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 4 Alicia Dudeney Lost 4-6, 1-6

Apr 03, 2022 Tennessee State 3 Daniela Koleva - 6-2, 2-1, unfinished
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 4 Esther Adeshina Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-0
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 4 Morgan Coppoc Lost 1-6, 2-6
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 4 Chloe Cirotte - 6-4, 6-7 (2-7), 1-1, unfinished
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 3 Ludmila Kareisova - 3-6, 6-6, unfinished

Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 4 Jayci Goldsmith Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7)
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 4 Anna Roggenburk - 2-6, 6-0, 4-5, unfinished
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 4 Kolie Allen Won 6-4, 6-4
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 4 Jayci Goldsmith Lost 2-6, 2-6



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Marcella Cruz
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept. 17 vs Wake Forest t-1 Carolyn Campana/Anna Campana Won 6-3/Holly Staff
Sept. 17 vs Duke t-2 Georgia Drummy/Emma Jackson Lost 3-6/Holly Staff
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-2 Bella Zamarripa/Malaika Rapolu Won 6-3/Holly Staff
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Maialen Morante/Carla Girbau Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Oct 8 vs Iowa State t-2 Ashley Yeah/Christin Hsieh Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Maya Tahan/Diana Khoden Lost 4-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 23 vs Miami Ohio t-1 Denysiewica-Slowek/Saravanan Won 8-2/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 23 vs Middle Tennessee t-2 Schmidt/Muskan Gupta Won 8-7/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 23 vs Tennessee t-3 Rebeka Mertena/Elza Tomase Lost 1-8/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Olivia Symons/Tenika McGiffin Won 6-4/Holly Staff
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Kate Duong/Kasia Treiber Won 7-6/Amy Stevens
Oct 31 vs Kentucky t-2 Carla Girbau/Lidia Gonzalez Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina
1/15/202 vs NC State Jaeda Daniel/Nell Miller Lost 4-6/Amy Stevens
1/17/202 vs Texas Kylie Collins/Malaika Rapolu Won 6-4/Yufei Long
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 2 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm Lost 4-6/Yufei Long
Jan 28 vs San Diego 2 Abigail Desiatnikov/Jordyn McBride Won 6-3/Yufei Long
Jan 26 Northwestern 2 Sydney Pratt/Hannah McColgan Lost 4-6/Amy Stevens
Jan 21 Middle Tennessee 2 Lee Barnard/Noelle Mauro Won 6-2/Amy Stevens
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 3 Yunuen Elizarraras/Fernanda Carvajal Won 7-6 (7-0)/Dasha Kourkina
Feb 04 North Alabama 2 Julliette Talieu/Sydney Flesch Won 6-1/Holly Staff
Feb 06 Louisville 3 Dina Chaika/Chelsea Sawyer Lost 4-6/Dasha Kourkina
Feb 27 Wofford 2 Lily Woods/Emma Sorensen Lost 3-6/Amy Stevens
Feb 27 Belmont 1 Gina Feistel/Meredith Roberts Won 7-6 (7-2)/Yufei Long

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 3 Carolyn Ansari/Madeline Meredith Lost 3-6/Dasha Kourkina
* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 3 Ola Pitak/Kasia Pitak Lost 4-6/Amy Stevens
* Mar 11 Arkansas 3 Kelly Keller/Indianna Spink Lost 1-6/Amy Stevens
* Mar 13 Mizzou 3 Valentina Vazquez/Elys Ventura Won 6-3/Amy Stevens
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (27/-) Lost 1-6/Anessa Lee
* Mar 20 at LSU 2 Taylor Bridges/Safiya Carrington Lost 4-6/Anessa Lee
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 2 Ellie Eades/Carla Girbau - 4-5, unfinished/Holly Staff
* Apr 01 South Carolina 2 Ana Cruz/Ayana Akli Lost 2-6/Holly Staff
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 2 Alicia Dudeney/Bente Spee (34/-) Lost 4-6/Holly Staff

Apr 03 Tennessee State 1 Franka Sindicic/Naomi Von Bose Won 6-1/Amy Stevens
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 2 Mell Reasco/Meg Kowalski Lost 4-6/Anessa Lee
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 2 Emma Antonaki/Marta Falceto Lost 4-6/Anessa Lee
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 1 Anaelle Leclercq/Sabina Machalova Lost 0-6/Anessa Lee

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 2 Ludmila Kareisova/Kelsey Mize Won 6-4/Anessa Lee
Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (47/-) - 2-5, unfinished/Amy Stevens
May 07 vs Xavier 2 Anna Roggenburk/Imani Graham Won 6-3/Anessa Lee
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 2 Irina Cantos Siemers/Lucia Marzal - 4-5, unfinished/Anessa Lee
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (47/-) Lost 4-6/Anessa Lee



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Dasha Kourkina
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Wake Forest t-1 Brooke Killingsworth Lost 4-6, 6-7
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Ana Cruz Won 6-1, 6-4
Sept. 17 vs Clemson t-3 Sopia Hatton Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kida Ferrari Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 8, 2021 vs Miami t-2 Diana Khoden Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Maialen Morante Won 6-4, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs Belmont t-1 Somer Henry Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs Ball State t-2 Kaplan Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct 23, 2021 vs East Tennessee State t-3 Emilia Alfaro Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs Kentucky t-4 Elizabeth Stevens Won 6-3, 7-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Tennessee t-5 Elza Tomase Lost 5-7, 0-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kasia Treiber Won 6-2, 6-1
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Anna Brylin Lost 1-6, 1-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Esther Adeshina Lost 4-6, 1-6
1/15/2022 vs Miami Eden Richardson Lost 5-7, 7-6 (7-3), 0-6
1/16/2022 vs Texas Simran Kortikere Won 6-2, 6-0
1/17/2022 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-4), 6-7 (2-7)
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 6 Hannah VillerMoeller - 6-7 (4-7), unfinished
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 6 Victoria Kalaitzis - 0-6, 7-6 (7-4), 0-1, unfinished
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 6 Christina Hand Won 7-5, 7-5
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 6 Lilly-Sophie Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 6 Yunuen Elizarraras Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 4 Kalais Going Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 6 Tatiana Simova Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 5 Breda Brennan Won 6-0, 6-0
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 5 Viktoria Kliimand Won 6-0, 6-4

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 6 Yu Chen Lost 2-6, 4-6
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 6 Kasia Pitak Won 6-3, 6-3
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 6 Laura Rijkers Won 6-0, 6-2
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 6 Gabriela Martinez - 6-1, 0-2
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 6 Katya Townsend Lost 6-4, 2-6, 3-6
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 6 Rania Azziz Won 6-3, 0-6, 6-1
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 6 Ellie Eades Won 6-4, 7-5
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 6 Gracie Mulville Won 6-2, 6-3
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 6 Emma Shelton Won 6-4, 6-2

Apr 03, 2022 Tennessee State 5 Mckhia McCrary Won 6-0, 6-0
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 5 Daria Kuczer Won 7-6 (7-2), 7-6 (7-4)
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 5 Meg Kowalski (83/-) Won 6-3, 7-5
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 5 Alexandra Mikhailuk Won 6-3, 6-2
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 5 Lillian Gabrielsen - 6-4, 2-6, 2-3, unfinished

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 5 Lillian Gabrielsen Won 6-2, 6-2
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 5 Gianna Pielet Won 6-3, 6-1
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 5 Anna Smith Won 6-3, 6-0
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 5 Lucia Marzal - 6-2, 4-6, 4-0, unfinished
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 5 Gianna Pielet - 3-6, 6-3, unfinished



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Dasha Kourkina
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept. 17 vs Texas t-1 Simran Kortikere/Gabby Cusano Lost 1-6/Amy Stevens
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-2 Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Lost 1-6/Amy Stevens
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Kendall Couch/Elise Mills Won 6-1/Amy Stevens
Oct 8 vs Iowa State t-1 Chie Kezuka/Christin Hsieh Lost 4-6/Amy Stevens
Oct 8 vs Lipscomb t-2 Kate Popova/Anja Trbeznik Won 6-3/Amy Stevens
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-3 Emily Casati/Shivani Ingle Won 6-4/Amy Stevens
Oct 23 vs Miami Ohio t-1 Denysiewica-Slowek/Saravanan Won 8-2/Marcella Cruz
Oct 23 vs Middle Tennessee t-2 Schmidt/Muskan Gupta Won 8-7/Marcella Cruz
Oct 23 vs Tennessee t-3 Rebeka Mertena/Elza Tomase Lost 1-8/Marcella Cruz
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Daria Kuczer/Eleonora Molinaro Won 6-4/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Emily Casati/Kida Ferrari Won 7-5/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Saby Nihalani/Anna Brylin Won 7-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 31 vs Kentucky t-2 Carla Girbau/Lidia Gonzalez Won 6-4/Marcella Cruz
1/15/202 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki/Abigail Rencheli Lost 4-6/Anna Ross
1/17/202 vs Texas Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 3 Erin Richardson/Julia Rosenqvist Lost 1-6/Anessa Lee
Jan 28 vs San Diego 3 Claudia de las Heras/Victoria Kalaitzis Won 6-0/Anessa Lee
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 3 Yunuen Elizarraras/Fernanda Carvajal Won 7-6 (7-0)/Marcella Cruz
Feb 04 North Alabama 3 Kalais Going/Lee-Taylor Bishop Won 6-1/MaryAnn Rompf
Feb 06 Louisville 3 Dina Chaika/Chelsea Sawyer Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
Feb 27 Wofford 3 Ansley Hardeman/Brianna Wilbur Won 6-1/MaryAnn Rompf
Feb 27 Belmont 3 Viktoria Kliimand/Taylor Trondson Won 6-1/MaryAnn Rompf

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 3 Carolyn Ansari/Madeline Meredith Lost 3-6/Marcella Cruz
* Apr 01 South Carolina 3 Gracie Mulville/Misa Malkin Won 6-4/MaryAnn Rompf
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 3 Sara Dahlstrom/Emma Shelton Won 6-0/MaryAnn Rompf

Apr 03 Tennessee State 2 Presley Hall/Daniela Koleva Won 6-0/MaryAnn Rompf
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 2 Rebeka Mertena/Esther Adeshina Lost 5-7/MaryAnn Rompf
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 3 Dasha Vidmanova/Mai Nirundorn Lost 6-7 (4-7)/MaryAnn Rompf
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 3 Chloe Cirotte/Alexandra Mikhailuk Won 6-4/MaryAnn Rompf
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 3 Rachel Krzyzak/Lillian Gabrielsen Won 6-4/MaryAnn Rompf

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 3 Rachel Krzyzak/Lillian Gabrielsen Lost 4-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 3 Gianna Pielet/Renee McBryde Lost 2-6/MaryAnn Rompf
May 07 vs Xavier 3 Kat Lyman/Anna Smith Lost 3-6/MaryAnn Rompf
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 3 Luna Dormet/Sydni Ratliff Won 6-2/MaryAnn Rompf
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 3 Renee McBryde/Gianna Pielet Lost 1-6/MaryAnn Rompf



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Anessa Lee
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Clemson t-1 Eleni Louka Won 6-1, 6-0
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-2 Malaika Rapolu Won 6-2, 6-3
Sept. 17 vs Duke t-3 Emma Jackson Lost 7-6, 2-6, 4-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Lipscomb t-2 Kate Popova Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs Austin Peay t-1 Morris Won 7-5, 6-4
Oct 23, 2021 vs Cincinnati t-2 Miceli Won 6-2, 6-3
Oct 23, 2021 vs Purdue t-3 Gallardo Guevara Lost 6-0, 3-6, 4-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kate Duong Won 6-2, 6-4
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Samantha Martinelli Lost 2-6, 1-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Tenika McGiffin Lost 5-7, 3-6
1/15/2022 vs Miami Daevenia Achong (104/-) Won 6-4, 6-3
1/16/2022 vs Texas Peyton Stearns Lost 3-6, 0-6
1/17/2022 vs NC State Abigail Rencheli (25/-) Won 6-3, 7-5
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 2 Valentina Ivanov (108/-) - 4-6, 4-3
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 2 Abigail Desiatnikov (62/-) Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 2 Justine Leong Won 6-7 (3-7), 6-0, 6-4
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 2 Love-Star Alexis Won 7-6 (9-7), 6-3
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 2 Alejandra Morales Lost 6-7 (2-7), 2-6
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 1 Payton Andrews Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 2 Rhea Verma Won 6-0, 6-3
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 2 Liz Massie Won 6-1, 6-3
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 1 Somer Henry Won 6-0, 6-4

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 2 Ariana Arseneault (52/-) Won 4-6, 6-0, 6-3
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 2 Ola Pitak Lost 2-6, 6-4, 2-6
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 2 Kelly Keller Won 7-6, 6-4
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 1 Bronte Murgett Lost 3-6, 2-6
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 2 Tatiana Makarova (37/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 2 Nina Geissler Won 6-0, 6-1
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 2 Florencia Urrutia Won 6-4, 5-7, 6-4
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 2 Ayana Akli (61/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 1 McCartney Kessler (22/-) Lost 0-6, 2-6

Apr 03, 2022 Tennessee State 1 Franka Sindicic - 6-1, 3-0, unfinished
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 2 Tenika McGiffin (55/-) Lost 6-2, 0-6, 4-6
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 2 Dasha Vidmanova (58/-) Won 5-5, retired
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 2 Magda Adaloglou Won 6-3, 1-6, 7-6 (7-3)
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova (65/-) Lost 5-7, 2-6

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 3 Ludmila Kareisova Won 7-5, 3-6, 6-1
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 3 Mary Stoiana (70/-) - 4-6, 3-4, unfinished
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 3 Kat Lyman Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-3
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 3 Sydni Ratliff (67/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 3 Mary Stoiana (74/-) Lost 2-6, 0-6



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Anessa Lee
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept. 17 vs Texas t-1 Grace Thomas/Fernanda Labrana Lost 3-6/Yufei Long
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-2 Kylie Duckworth/Eleonora Molinaro Won 6-2/Yufei Long
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Chloe Narboni/Lindsay Tulenko Won 7-5/Yufei Long
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Maialen Morante/Carla Girbau Won 6-2/Marcella Cruz
Oct 8 vs Iowa State t-2 Ashley Yeah/Christin Hsieh Won 6-2/Marcella Cruz
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Isabella Pfennig/Audrey Boch-Collins Won 7-5/Yufei Long
Oct 23 vs UT-Martin t-1 Espinal/Niedzialowski Won 8-0/Holly Staff
Oct 23 vs Ball State t-2 Davies/Polishchuk Won 8-4/Holly Staff
Oct 23 vs East Tennessee State t-3 Fernanda Carvajal/Yunuen Elizarraras Lost 6-8/Holly Staff
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Josie Frazier/Ashley Yeah Won 6-2/Holly Staff
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Samantha Martinelli/Peyton Pesavento Won 6-3/Holly Staff
Oct 31 vs Kentucky t-2 Carlota Molina/Florencia Urrutia Won 6-2/Holly Staff
1/17/202 vs Texas Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Won 6-2/Dasha Kourkina
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 3 Erin Richardson/Julia Rosenqvist Lost 1-6/Dasha Kourkina
Jan 28 vs San Diego 3 Claudia de las Heras/Victoria Kalaitzis Won 6-0/Dasha Kourkina
Jan 26 Northwestern 3 Clarissa Hand/Maria Shusharina Won 6-2/Yufei Long
Jan 21 Middle Tennessee 1 Zani Barnard/Love-Star Alexis Won 6-3/Anna Ross
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 2 Mayya Gorbunova/Emilia Alfaro Won 7-5/Yufei Long
Feb 06 Louisville 2 Andrea Di Palma/Tatiana Simova Lost 5-7/Yufei Long
Feb 27 Belmont 2 Somer Henry/Peyton Lee Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Amy Stevens

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 2 Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach - 5-3, unfinished/Holly Staff
* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 2 Anna Parkhomenko/Petra Sedlackova Won 6-2/Holly Staff
* Mar 11 Arkansas 2 Lenka Stara/Laura Rijkers Lost 3-6/Holly Staff
* Mar 13 Mizzou 2 Emelie Schwarte/Bronte Murgett Lost 3-6/Holly Staff
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (27/-) Lost 1-6/Marcella Cruz
* Mar 20 at LSU 2 Taylor Bridges/Safiya Carrington Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 1 Fiona Arrese/Lidia Gonzalez Won 6-4/Anna Ross
* Apr 01 South Carolina 1 Sarah Hamner/Megan Davies (38/-) Lost 3-6/Anna Ross
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 1 McCartney Kessler/Marlee Zein Lost 2-6/Anna Ross
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 2 Mell Reasco/Meg Kowalski Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 2 Emma Antonaki/Marta Falceto Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 1 Anaelle Leclercq/Sabina Machalova Lost 0-6/Marcella Cruz

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 2 Ludmila Kareisova/Kelsey Mize Won 6-4/Marcella Cruz
May 07 vs Xavier 2 Anna Roggenburk/Imani Graham Won 6-3/Marcella Cruz
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 2 Irina Cantos Siemers/Lucia Marzal - 4-5, unfinished/Marcella Cruz
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (47/-) Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Yufei Long
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Georgia Tech t-1 Ava Hrastar Lost 4-6, 3-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kasia Treiber Won 6-4, 0-6, 6-1
Oct 8, 2021 vs Miami t-2 Audrey Boch-Collins Lost 3-6, 5-7
Oct 8, 2021 vs Lipscomb t-3 Kate Popova Won 6-2, 6-0
Oct 23, 2021 vs Belmont t-1 Taylor Trondson Won 6-0, 6-2
Oct 23, 2021 vs Xavier t-2 Graham Lost 3-6, 4-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Xavier t-3 Lyman Won 6-0, 1-0
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Shivani Ingle Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Saby Nihalani Lost 4-6, 1-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Kylie Duckworth Won 7-5, 7-6
1/15/2022 vs Miami Audrey Boch-Collins Lost 0-6, 1-6
1/16/2022 vs Texas Gabby Cusano Won 6-3, 6-3
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 3 Jessica Alsola (110/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 3 Jordyn McBride - 6-4, 0-6, 4-3, unfinished
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 3 Maria Shusharina Won 1-6, 6-0, 6-4
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 3 Muskan Gupta Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 3 Fernanda Carvajal Lost 3-6, 2-6
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 2 Gina Feistel Won 4-6, 6-3, 10-4

* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 3 Petra Sedlackova (124/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 3 Indianna Spink Lost 6-4, 3-6, 2-6
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 2 Ellie Wright Won 6-3, 5-7, 11-9
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 3 Ena Babic (89/-) Lost 6-1, 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 3 Carly Briggs Lost 5-7, 3-6

Apr 03, 2022 Tennessee State 2 Naomi Von Bose - 6-2, 1-0, unfinished
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 4 Rachel Krzyzak Won 6-0, 6-4

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 4 Rachel Krzyzak Lost 5-7, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-1 Grace Thomas/Fernanda Labrana Lost 3-6/Anessa Lee
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-2 Kylie Duckworth/Eleonora Molinaro Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Chloe Narboni/Lindsay Tulenko Won 7-5/Anessa Lee
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Florencia Urrutia/Elizabeth Stevens Won 6-4/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-2 Kasia Treiber/Kida Ferrari Lost 0-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Isabella Pfennig/Audrey Boch-Collins Won 7-5/Anessa Lee
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Esther Adeshina/Elza Tomase Lost 2-6/Amy Stevens
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Anna Campana/Carolyn Campana Won 6-2/Amy Stevens
1/15/202 vs NC State Sara Nayar/Priska Nugroho Won 6-3/MaryAnn Rompf
1/17/202 vs Texas Kylie Collins/Malaika Rapolu Won 6-4/Marcella Cruz
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 2 Jessica Alsola/Katja Wiersholm Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
Jan 28 vs San Diego 2 Abigail Desiatnikov/Jordyn McBride Won 6-3/Marcella Cruz
Jan 26 Northwestern 3 Clarissa Hand/Maria Shusharina Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 2 Mayya Gorbunova/Emilia Alfaro Won 7-5/Anessa Lee
Feb 06 Louisville 2 Andrea Di Palma/Tatiana Simova Lost 5-7/Anessa Lee
Feb 27 Wofford 1 Liz Massie/Lilie Steryous Won 6-1/Anna Ross
Feb 27 Belmont 1 Gina Feistel/Meredith Roberts Won 7-6 (7-2)/Marcella Cruz

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 1 Selin Ovunc/Ariana Arseneault (44/-) Lost 2-6/Anna Ross
* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 1 Loudmilla Bencheikh/Anne Marie Hiser (33/-) Won 6-4/Anna Ross
* Mar 11 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice/Morgan Cross (28/-) Lost 4-5/Anna Ross
* Mar 13 Mizzou 1 Gabriela Martinez/Ellie Wright Won 6-2/Anna Ross
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 1 Jayci Goldsmith/Tatiana Makarova (3/-) Lost 2-6/Anna Ross
* Mar 20 at LSU 1 Ena Babic/Maggie Cubitt Won 6-1/Anna Ross
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 3 Carlota Molina/Florencia Urrutia Won 6-2/Amy Stevens
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 3 Elza Tomase/Kylie Duckworth Lost 5-7/Amy Stevens
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 2 Ludmila Kareisova/Kelsey Mize Won 6-1/Holly Staff



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

MaryAnn Rompf
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Clemson t-1 Ali Despain Lost 3-6, 6-3, 4-6
Sept. 17 vs Georgia Tech t-2 Rosie Carcia Gross Won 6-1, 7-6
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-3 Olivia Symons Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 8, 2021 vs Iowa State t-1 Christin Hsieh Lost 3-6, 2-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Miami Ohio t-1 Dev Won 6-3, 5-7, 6-0
Oct 23, 2021 vs Miami Ohio t-2 Romero Lost 1-6, 4-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Purdue t-3 Galindo Lost 6-7, 5-10
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Emily Casati Won 6-0, 6-0
Oct 31, 2021 vs Kentucky t-2 Florencia Urrutia Lost 2-6, 6-4, 0-1
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Callie Creath Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-6
1/15/2022 vs Miami Nada Dimovksa Lost 6-2, 4-6, 2-6
1/17/2022 vs NC State Sara Nayar Lost 5-7, 6-4, 0-1 (8-10)
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 6 Lee-Taylor Bishop Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 6 Emely Kahrs Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-4
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 6 Lauren Carrelli Won 6-2, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sept. 17 vs Duke t-1 Kelly Chen/Eliza Omirou Lost 1-6/Anna Ross
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-2 Esther Adeshina/Daria Kuczer Lost 3-6/Anna Ross
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Ayana Akli/Sarah Hamner Won 7-5/Anna Ross
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Florencia Urrutia/Elizabeth Stevens Won 6-4/Yufei Long
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-2 Kasia Treiber/Kida Ferrari Lost 0-6/Yufei Long
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Maya Tahan/Diana Khoden Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
Oct 23 vs Middle Tennessee t-1 Zani Barnard/Noelle Mauro Won 8-4/Amy Stevens
Oct 23 vs Chattanooga t-2 Abel/Gibbins Won 8-5/Amy Stevens
Oct 23 vs Kentucky t-3 Carlota Molina/Elizabeth Stevens Lost 4-8/Amy Stevens
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Daria Kuczer/Eleonora Molinaro Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Emily Casati/Kida Ferrari Won 7-5/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Saby Nihalani/Anna Brylin Won 7-6/Dasha Kourkina
1/15/202 vs NC State Sara Nayar/Priska Nugroho Won 6-3/Yufei Long
Feb 04 North Alabama 3 Kalais Going/Lee-Taylor Bishop Won 6-1/Dasha Kourkina
Feb 27 Wofford 3 Ansley Hardeman/Brianna Wilbur Won 6-1/Dasha Kourkina
Feb 27 Belmont 3 Viktoria Kliimand/Taylor Trondson Won 6-1/Dasha Kourkina

* Apr 01 South Carolina 3 Gracie Mulville/Misa Malkin Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 3 Sara Dahlstrom/Emma Shelton Won 6-0/Dasha Kourkina

Apr 03 Tennessee State 2 Presley Hall/Daniela Koleva Won 6-0/Dasha Kourkina
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 2 Rebeka Mertena/Esther Adeshina Lost 5-7/Dasha Kourkina
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 3 Dasha Vidmanova/Mai Nirundorn Lost 6-7 (4-7)/Dasha Kourkina
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 3 Chloe Cirotte/Alexandra Mikhailuk Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 3 Rachel Krzyzak/Lillian Gabrielsen Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 3 Rachel Krzyzak/Lillian Gabrielsen Lost 4-6/Dasha Kourkina
Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 3 Gianna Pielet/Renee McBryde Lost 2-6/Dasha Kourkina
May 07 vs Xavier 3 Kat Lyman/Anna Smith Lost 3-6/Dasha Kourkina
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 3 Luna Dormet/Sydni Ratliff Won 6-2/Dasha Kourkina
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 3 Renee McBryde/Gianna Pielet Lost 1-6/Dasha Kourkina



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Anna Ross
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Texas t-1 Fernanda Labrana Lost 6-2, 5-7, 1-6
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Allie Gretkowski Lost 4-6, 7-6, 3-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Josie Frazier Won 7-5, 6-0
Oct 8, 2021 vs Miami t-2 Eden Richardson Won 6-3, 1-6, 7-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Carla Girbau Won 6-0, 6-2
1/15/2022 vs Miami Isabella Pfennig (76/-) Won 6-4, 6-3
1/16/2022 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon Won 6-3, 6-4
1/17/2022 vs NC State Jaeda Daniel (8/-) Won 7-5, 6-1
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 1 Haley Giavara - 6-4, 4-5
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 1 Solymar Colling (44/-) Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 1 Clarissa Hand Won 6-1, 6-3
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 1 Lee Barnard Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 1 Laylo Bakhodirova Won 6-2, 6-4
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 1 Andrea Di Palma Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-3
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 1 Lily Woods Lost 4-6

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 1 Selin Ovunc (60/-) Won 6-1, 6-7 (3-7), 7-6 (7-4)
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 1 Loudmilla Bencheikh Lost 3-6, 0-6
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice Lost 6-3, 3-6, 3-6
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 1 Carson Branstine (41/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 1 Safiya Carrington Lost 6-4, 5-7, 5-7
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 1 Carlota Molina Won 6-3, 6-2
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 1 Sarah Hamner (2/-) Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-6
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 1 Rebeka Mertena (30/-) Won 2-6, 6-4, 7-5
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 1 Lea Ma (29/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 1 Emma Antonaki (81/-) Lost 2-6, 0-6

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova (48/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 1 Carson Branstine (15/-) Lost 2-6, 1-6
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 1 Ahmeir Kyle - 7-6 (7-4), 4-6, 2-1, unfinished
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 1 Irina Cantos Siemers (13/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 1 Carson Branstine (8/-) Lost 4-6, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sept. 17 vs Duke t-1 Kelly Chen/Eliza Omirou Lost 1-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-2 Esther Adeshina/Daria Kuczer Lost 3-6/MaryAnn Rompf
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Ayana Akli/Sarah Hamner Won 7-5/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Fiona Arrese/Lidia Gonzalez Lost 6-7/Holly Staff
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-2 Josie Frazier/Kate Duong Won 6-2/Holly Staff
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Eden Richardson/Daevenia Achong Won 6-2/Holly Staff
1/15/202 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki/Abigail Rencheli Lost 4-6/Dasha Kourkina
1/17/202 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon/Peyton Stearns Lost 3-6/Holly Staff
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 1 Haley Giavara/Valentina Ivanov - 5-5/Holly Staff
Jan 28 vs San Diego 1 Solymar Colling/Elizabeth Goldsmith Lost 3-6/Holly Staff
Jan 26 Northwestern 1 Christina Hand/Briana Crowley Won 6-1/Holly Staff
Jan 21 Middle Tennessee 1 Zani Barnard/Love-Star Alexis Won 6-3/Anessa Lee
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 1 Laylo Bakhodirova/Alejandra Morales Won 6-3/Holly Staff
Feb 04 North Alabama 1 Makayla Loubser/Payton Andrews Won 6-1/Amy Stevens
Feb 06 Louisville 1 Sasha Gorchanyuk/Rhea Verma Won 6-2/Holly Staff
Feb 27 Wofford 1 Liz Massie/Lilie Steryous Won 6-1/Yufei Long

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 1 Selin Ovunc/Ariana Arseneault (44/-) Lost 2-6/Yufei Long
* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 1 Loudmilla Bencheikh/Anne Marie Hiser (33/-) Won 6-4/Yufei Long
* Mar 11 Arkansas 1 Tatum Rice/Morgan Cross (28/-) Lost 4-5/Yufei Long
* Mar 13 Mizzou 1 Gabriela Martinez/Ellie Wright Won 6-2/Yufei Long
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 1 Jayci Goldsmith/Tatiana Makarova (3/-) Lost 2-6/Yufei Long
* Mar 20 at LSU 1 Ena Babic/Maggie Cubitt Won 6-1/Yufei Long
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 1 Fiona Arrese/Lidia Gonzalez Won 6-4/Anessa Lee
* Apr 01 South Carolina 1 Sarah Hamner/Megan Davies (38/-) Lost 3-6/Anessa Lee
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 1 McCartney Kessler/Marlee Zein Lost 2-6/Anessa Lee
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 1 Tenika McGiffin/Daria Kuczer (15/-) - 6-5, unfinished/Holly Staff
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 1 Ania Hertel/Morgan Coppoc (12/-) Won 7-5/Holly Staff
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 1 Tamara Racine/Magda Adaloglou Won 7-6 (7-5)/Holly Staff

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova/Anaelle Leclercq (84/-) Won 6-1/Holly Staff
Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 1 Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith (3/-) Lost 1-6/Holly Staff
May 07 vs Xavier 1 Ahmeir Kyle/Emily Thomas Won 6-2/Holly Staff
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 1 Kolie Allen/Isabelle Boulais Won 7-5/Holly Staff
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 1 Jayci Goldsmith/Tatiana Makarova (6/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Holly Staff
May 24 vs Notre Dame R32 Maria Olivia Castedo/Page Freeman (15/-) Won 6-3, 6-3/Holly Staff
May 25 vs Old Dominion R16 Tatsiana Sasnouskaya/Yuliia Starodubsteva (8/-) Won 6-4, 6-3/Holly Staff
May 26 vs NC State t-Q Jaeda Daniel/Nell Miller (1/-) Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-10/Holly Staff



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Holly Staff
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Georgia Tech t-1 Carol Lee Lost 1-6, 5-7
Sept. 17 vs Tennessee t-2 Esther Adeshina Won 6-3, 7-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kate Duong Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-4
Oct 8, 2021 vs Miami t-2 Daevenia Achong Won 6-2, 6-2
Oct 8, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Maialen Morante Won 6-4, 6-4
Oct 23, 2021 vs Ball State t-1 Davies Won 6-3, 6-3
Oct 23, 2021 vs East Tennessee State t-2 Daniela Rivera Won 6-1, 6-1
Oct 23, 2021 vs Purdue t-3 Nathalia Gasparin Won 6-0
Oct 23, 2021 vs Miami Ohio t-4 Ramasamy Lost 6-0, 2-6, 5-7
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Ashley Yeah Won 6-1, 6-0
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Anna Campana Lost 1-6, 3-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Daria Kuczer Lost 4-6, 6-7
1/15/2022 vs Miami Maya Tahan Won 7-5, 6-3
1/16/2022 vs Texas Malaika Rapolu (117/-) Lost 6-4, 4-6, 3-6
1/17/2022 vs NC State Priska Nugroho Lost 1-6, 2-6
Jan 29, 2022 at #4 UC-Berkeley 4 Julia Rosenqvist Lost 6-7 (3-7), 2-6
Jan 28, 2022 vs San Diego 4 Elizabeth Goldsmith Lost 1-6, 2-6
Feb 04, 2022 East Tennessee State 4 Emilia Alfaro Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 2 Julliette Talieu Won 6-1, 6-3
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 3 Chelsea Sawyer Won 7-5, 6-7 (2-7), 10-5

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 3 Carolyn Ansari (104/-) Lost 3-6, 0-6
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 4 Lenka Stara Won 7-6, 2-6, 6-1
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 3 Elys Ventura Won 6-2, 7-5
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 3 Mary Stoiana (80/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 3 Carla Girbau Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-2
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 3 Megan Davies Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-5), 6-4
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 2 Marlee Zein (58/-) Lost 6-2, 0-6, 4-6
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 3 Elza Tomase (106/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 3 Mell Reasco (21/-) Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-8)
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 3 Tamara Racine Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-3
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 2 Anaelle Leclercq (123/-) Won 7-5, 6-3

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 2 Anaelle Leclercq (123/-) Won 6-2, 1-6, 6-4
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 2 Tatiana Makarova (20/-) Lost 0-6, 2-6
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 2 Imani Graham - 6-3, 1-6, 3-3, unfinished
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 2 Isabelle Boulais (41/-) Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-1
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 2 Tatiana Makarova (24/-) - 6-7 (4-7), 4-3, unfinished



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Holly Staff
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept. 17 vs Wake Forest t-1 Carolyn Campana/Anna Campana Won 6-3/Marcella Cruz
Sept. 17 vs Duke t-2 Georgia Drummy/Emma Jackson Lost 3-6/Marcella Cruz
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-2 Bella Zamarripa/Malaika Rapolu Won 6-3/Marcella Cruz
Oct 8 vs Kentucky t-1 Fiona Arrese/Lidia Gonzalez Lost 6-7/Anna Ross
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-2 Josie Frazier/Kate Duong Won 6-2/Anna Ross
Oct 8 vs Miami t-3 Eden Richardson/Daevenia Achong Won 6-2/Anna Ross
Oct 23 vs UT-Martin t-1 Espinal/Niedzialowski Won 8-0/Anessa Lee
Oct 23 vs Ball State t-2 Davies/Polishchuk Won 8-4/Anessa Lee
Oct 23 vs East Tennessee State t-3 Fernanda Carvajal/Yunuen Elizarraras Lost 6-8/Anessa Lee
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Olivia Symons/Tenika McGiffin Won 6-4/Marcella Cruz
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Josie Frazier/Ashley Yeah Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Samantha Martinelli/Peyton Pesavento Won 6-3/Anessa Lee
Oct 31 vs Kentucky t-2 Carlota Molina/Florencia Urrutia Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
1/17/202 vs Texas Charlotte Chavatipon/Peyton Stearns Lost 3-6/Anna Ross
Jan 29 at #4 UC-Berkeley 1 Haley Giavara/Valentina Ivanov - 5-5/Anna Ross
Jan 28 vs San Diego 1 Solymar Colling/Elizabeth Goldsmith Lost 3-6/Anna Ross
Jan 26 Northwestern 1 Christina Hand/Briana Crowley Won 6-1/Anna Ross
Feb 04 East Tennessee State 1 Laylo Bakhodirova/Alejandra Morales Won 6-3/Anna Ross
Feb 04 North Alabama 2 Julliette Talieu/Sydney Flesch Won 6-1/Marcella Cruz
Feb 06 Louisville 1 Sasha Gorchanyuk/Rhea Verma Won 6-2/Anna Ross

* Mar 4 at #11 Auburn 2 Georgie Axon/Adeline Flach - 5-3, unfinished/Anessa Lee
* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 2 Anna Parkhomenko/Petra Sedlackova Won 6-2/Anessa Lee
* Mar 11 Arkansas 2 Lenka Stara/Laura Rijkers Lost 3-6/Anessa Lee
* Mar 13 Mizzou 2 Emelie Schwarte/Bronte Murgett Lost 3-6/Anessa Lee
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 3 Jeanette Mireles/Gianna Pielet - 3-4, unfinished/Amy Stevens
* Mar 20 at LSU 3 Nina Geissler/Mia Rabinowitz Lost 5-7/Amy Stevens
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 2 Ellie Eades/Carla Girbau - 4-5, unfinished/Marcella Cruz
* Apr 01 South Carolina 2 Ana Cruz/Ayana Akli Lost 2-6/Marcella Cruz
* Apr 03 #16 Florida Gators 2 Alicia Dudeney/Bente Spee (34/-) Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 1 Tenika McGiffin/Daria Kuczer (15/-) - 6-5, unfinished/Anna Ross
* Apr 10 at #11 Georgia 1 Ania Hertel/Morgan Coppoc (12/-) Won 7-5/Anna Ross
* Apr 15 #67 Mississippi State 1 Tamara Racine/Magda Adaloglou Won 7-6 (7-5)/Anna Ross
* Apr 17 #47 Ole Miss 2 Ludmila Kareisova/Kelsey Mize Won 6-1/Yufei Long

Apr 21 vs #46 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova/Anaelle Leclercq (84/-) Won 6-1/Anna Ross
Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 1 Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith (3/-) Lost 1-6/Anna Ross
May 07 vs Xavier 1 Ahmeir Kyle/Emily Thomas Won 6-2/Anna Ross
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 1 Kolie Allen/Isabelle Boulais Won 7-5/Anna Ross
5/14/202 at #7 Texas A&M 1 Jayci Goldsmith/Tatiana Makarova (6/-) - 4-5, unfinished/Anna Ross
May 24 vs Notre Dame R32 Maria Olivia Castedo/Page Freeman (15/-) Won 6-3, 6-3/Anna Ross
May 25 vs Old Dominion R16 Tatsiana Sasnouskaya/Yuliia Starodubsteva (8/-) Won 6-4, 6-3/Anna Ross
May 26 vs NC State t-Q Jaeda Daniel/Nell Miller (1/-) Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-10/Anna Ross



Vanderbilt Women's Tennis
Vanderbilt Individual Match-by-Match ( May 27, 2022)

Amy Stevens
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept. 17 vs Clemson t-1 Samantha Buyckx Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Megan Heuser Lost 4-6, 2-6
Oct 8, 2021 vs Miami t-2 Maya Tahan Won 6-4, 3-6, 6-3
Oct 8, 2021 vs Kentucky t-3 Florencia Urrutia Won 6-3, 7-5
Oct 23, 2021 vs Memphis t-1 Jones Won 6-1, 6-2
Oct 23, 2021 vs East Tennessee State t-2 Fernanda Carvajal Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct 23, 2021 vs Xavier t-3 Graham Lost 3-6, 1-6
Oct 31, 2021 vs Illinois t-1 Kida Ferrari Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-4
Oct 31, 2021 vs Wake Forest t-2 Peyton Pesavento Won 7-6, 6-3
Oct 31, 2021 vs Tennessee t-3 Eleonora Molinaro Lost 6-4, 5-7, 4-6
1/15/2022 vs NC State Amelia Rajecki Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-2
1/17/2022 vs NC State Nell Miller Lost 3-6, 3-6
Jan 26, 2022 Northwestern 5 Ema Lazic Lost 3-6, 2-6
Jan 21, 2022 Middle Tennessee 5 Noelle Mauro Won 6-1, 7-5
Feb 04, 2022 North Alabama 5 Gabriela Cevallos Won 6-0, 6-0
Feb 06, 2022 Louisville 5 Dina Chaika Won 6-1, 6-0
Feb 27, 2022 Wofford 4 Brianna Wilbur Won 6-3, 6-4
Feb 27, 2022 Belmont 4 Meredith Roberts Won 6-0, 6-2

* Mar 4, 2022 at #11 Auburn 5 Georgie Axon Won 6-3, 6-1
* Mar 6, 2022 at #41 Alabama 5 Anne Marie Hiser Lost 4-6, 6-4, 1-6
* Mar 11, 2022 Arkansas 5 Morgan Cross Lost 2-6, 4-6
* Mar 13, 2022 Mizzou 5 Valentina Vazquez Won 6-1, 6-4
* Mar 18, 2022 at #12 Texas A&M 5 Gianna Pielet Won 6-3, 7-5
* Mar 20, 2022 at LSU 5 Mia Rabinowitz Lost 4-6, 2-6
* Mar 25, 2022 at #62 Kentucky 5 Fiona Arrese Lost 6-7 (9-11), 4-6
* Apr 01, 2022 South Carolina 5 Misa Malkin Won 6-0, 7-6 (7-1)
* Apr 03, 2022 #16 Florida Gators 5 Sara Dahlstrom Lost 0-6, 0-6

Apr 03, 2022 Tennessee State 4 Presley Hall Won 6-0, 6-0
%* Apr 08, 2022 at #29 Tennessee 6 Eleonora Molinaro Won 6-3, 6-3
* Apr 10, 2022 at #11 Georgia 6 Ania Hertel (122/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
* Apr 15, 2022 #67 Mississippi State 6 Marta Falceto Won 2-6, 6-4, 6-4
* Apr 17, 2022 #47 Ole Miss 6 Reka Zadori Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)

Apr 21, 2022 vs #46 Ole Miss 6 Reka Zadori - 6-3, 3-6, 5-4, unfinished
Apr 22, 2022 vs #6 Texas A&M 6 Katya Townsend Won 6-3, 6-3
May 07, 2022 vs Xavier 6 Blessing Nwaozuzu Won 6-2, 7-5
May 08 at #10 Ohio State 6 Luna Dormet Won 6-4, 1-6, 6-3
5/14/2022 at #7 Texas A&M 6 Jeanette Mireles - 7-6 (7-3), 3-3, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-1 Simran Kortikere/Gabby Cusano Lost 1-6/Dasha Kourkina
Sept. 17 vs Texas t-2 Gabby Cusano/Simran Kortikere Lost 1-6/Dasha Kourkina
Sept. 17 vs South Carolina t-2 Kendall Couch/Elise Mills Won 6-1/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 8 vs Iowa State t-1 Chie Kezuka/Christin Hsieh Lost 4-6/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 8 vs Lipscomb t-2 Kate Popova/Anja Trbeznik Won 6-3/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 8 vs Illinois t-3 Emily Casati/Shivani Ingle Won 6-4/Dasha Kourkina
Oct 23 vs Middle Tennessee t-1 Zani Barnard/Noelle Mauro Won 8-4/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 23 vs Chattanooga t-2 Abel/Gibbins Won 8-5/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 23 vs Kentucky t-3 Carlota Molina/Elizabeth Stevens Lost 4-8/MaryAnn Rompf
Oct 31 vs Tennessee t-1 Esther Adeshina/Elza Tomase Lost 2-6/Yufei Long
Oct 31 vs Illinois t-1 Kate Duong/Kasia Treiber Won 7-6/Marcella Cruz
Oct 31 vs Wake Forest t-1 Anna Campana/Carolyn Campana Won 6-2/Yufei Long
1/15/202 vs NC State Jaeda Daniel/Nell Miller Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
Jan 26 Northwestern 2 Sydney Pratt/Hannah McColgan Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
Jan 21 Middle Tennessee 2 Lee Barnard/Noelle Mauro Won 6-2/Marcella Cruz
Feb 04 North Alabama 1 Makayla Loubser/Payton Andrews Won 6-1/Anna Ross
Feb 27 Wofford 2 Lily Woods/Emma Sorensen Lost 3-6/Marcella Cruz
Feb 27 Belmont 2 Somer Henry/Peyton Lee Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Anessa Lee

* Mar 6 at #41 Alabama 3 Ola Pitak/Kasia Pitak Lost 4-6/Marcella Cruz
* Mar 11 Arkansas 3 Kelly Keller/Indianna Spink Lost 1-6/Marcella Cruz
* Mar 13 Mizzou 3 Valentina Vazquez/Elys Ventura Won 6-3/Marcella Cruz
* Mar 18 at #12 Texas A&M 3 Jeanette Mireles/Gianna Pielet - 3-4, unfinished/Holly Staff
* Mar 20 at LSU 3 Nina Geissler/Mia Rabinowitz Lost 5-7/Holly Staff
* Mar 25 at #62 Kentucky 3 Carlota Molina/Florencia Urrutia Won 6-2/Yufei Long

Apr 03 Tennessee State 1 Franka Sindicic/Naomi Von Bose Won 6-1/Marcella Cruz
%* Apr 08 at #29 Tennessee 3 Elza Tomase/Kylie Duckworth Lost 5-7/Yufei Long

Apr 22 vs #6 Texas A&M 2 Carson Branstine/Mary Stoiana (47/-) - 2-5, unfinished/Marcella Cruz
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